FORM PTO-1595 06-04	STENT & TRANK PA		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic	
To the Director of the United Sta	tes Patent and Traden.	102904883	al documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Romain ROLLET		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):	
			Name: MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA Address: 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome,	
Additional name(s) of conveying	; party(ies) attached?	Chiyoda-ki		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
 Assignment Security Agreement Other 	MergerChange of Name			
Execution Date: September 8, 2004		Additional name(s) ar	nd address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):			
This document is being filed	l together with a new ap	plication		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
10/932,123				
5 N	Additional nun	nbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🔳 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total applications	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Customer Number 22850		Enclosed		
ZZOJU Tel. (703) 413-3000			 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 	
Fax. (703) 413-2220		(Attach duplicate copy of	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature				
To the best of my knowledge an copy of the original document.	d belief, the foregoing i	information is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a true	
Marvin J. Spivak		ak he letter	JAN 0 3 2005	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
Registration Number: 24,913	✓ Jo Rec	pseph Scafetta, Jr. gistration No. 26,803	. of	
		es including this cover sheet: 2	400	
	Do r	not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded w		-		
	Director of the United	l States Patent and Trademark O ignment Recordation Services	office	

PATENT REEL: 016115 FRAME: 0810

4415BET 0410697 03-013

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

 ROLLET Romain, a French citizen, residing at: 4, place Saint Germain 35000 RENNES – FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA 2-3, Marunouchi 2-Chome Chiyoda-Ku TOKYO, 100-8310 JAPON

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled Method for transmitting data including an error control mechanism designed for unreliable networks and error resilience applications.

a) which application was executed by the undersigned on the day of

b) filed on the day of September 2, 2004 Serial No. 10/932,123

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at: ________________________________

This day of: 8th September 2004

Inventor(s):

ROLLET Romain

PATENT REEL: 016115 FRAME: 0811

RECORDED: 01/03/2005